UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

	CIV. NO.	14-6997	(MCA)	(MAH)
V DE THALOMID AND REVLIMID				

ANTITRUST LITIGATION

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS' MOTION TO AUTHORIZE DISTRIBUTION OF THE SETTLEMENT FUND

WHEREAS, Plaintiffs entered into a settlement agreement with Defendant Celgene;

WHEREAS, the Court preliminarily approved the settlement, certified the settlement class, appointed Settlement Class Counsel, and directed Settlement Class Counsel to issue notice of the proposed settlements to potential Settlement Class members;

WHEREAS, publication and mailing notice were issued;

WHEREAS, following a fairness hearing, the Court granted final approval of the settlement, approved the plan of allocation, and awarded attorneys' fees and expenses;

WHEREAS, the Net Settlement Fund to be distributed to Settlement Class members is calculated after deduction of the Court-approved attorneys' fees and expenses, administrative expenses, taxes and tax expenses relating to the income earned by the settlement funds, and any other necessary adjustments under the Court's orders or the settlement agreement;

WHEREAS, KCC, LLC, as the Court-approved Claims Administrator, has evaluated and audited claim forms from potential claimants and calculated the appropriate amount to be allocated to each qualified claimant;

WHEREAS, the Court authorized an initial distribution of the Net Settlement Fund on May 12, 2022;

WHEREAS, KCC, LLC, having diligently contacted claimants who had not cashed their checks and reissued checks as necessary, recommends a second distribution of the remaining funds;

NOW THEREFORE, upon consideration of Plaintiffs Motion to Authorize Distribution of the Settlement Fund, it is hereby **ORDERED**:

- 1. The Motion is **GRANTED.**
- 2. The remaining Net Settlement Fund shall be distributed to Settlement Class members who have submitted valid claims, as determined by KCC, in the amounts shown in the Declaration of Derek Smith, filed herewith.

SO ORDERED THIS Hay of My , 2023

BY THE COURT:

Hon. Madeline Cox Arleo United States District Judge